g™ | 1S standard

GROWING TOGETHER

PRODUCT DATA SHEET




Bias

Performance

Durability

Road Oriented

D 404

212 D 404 is a road-oriented tire ideal for transport applications with trailers and light
trucks. An excellent grip on the road along with regular wear turns into extra durability.

Tire size

6.00 - 14

6.50 - 14

6.50 - 14

Rec. | Al (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) .
,,,,, o Version
] &5 | G ‘ © ‘ ©r ‘

45) 41;5) 170 690 SD

45) 175 69 STD

45) 175 6% SO

PR

LI/SS

7.00 - 15

7.00 - 15

7.00 - 15

7.50 - 15

7.50 - 15

550 F

5.50 F

550 F

6.00

6.00

5K

5K

5K

198

198

198

220

220

760

760

760

785

785

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

7.00 - 16

7.00 - 16

7.00 - 16

7.50 - 16

7.50 - 16

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;

5.50 F

5.50 F

550 F

6.00G

6.00G

SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference

BKT

GROWING TOGETHER

6.00G

6.00 G

6.00G

550 F

550 F

198

198

198

212

212

785

785

785

820

820

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD: Standard




Bias

Performance

Durability

Road Oriented

Tire size

7.50 - 16

7.50 - 16

7.50 - 16

8.25- 16

8.25- 16

8.25- 16

8.25- 16

RIM SW. | 0D. | SLR | RC
Rec. | Al (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm)
i 5o oo
6.00G 550F 22810 -
6.00G 550F M2 810 -
6.00G 550F 212 810 -
6.50 H 6.00G 38 858 -
6.50 H 6.00G 38 858 -
6.50 H 6.00G 38 858 -
6.50 H 6.00G 38 858 -

Version

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference

BKT

GROWING TOGETHER

PR

Type

LI/SS

STD: Standard

EN /08-2024

All images, texts and graphics contained in this brochure are the copyright of BKT. Permission is granted to print hard copies of this material. Any other form of reproduction, electronic or otherwise, as well as the application of any changes,

partially or entirely, to images, texts, graphs and data is strictly prohibited without prior written permission by BKT. Balkrishna Industries Limited (BKT) reserves itself the right to alter any details contained in the publication without prior notice.



