



IS standard



GROWING TOGETHER

D 404



PRODUCT DATA SHEET



Bias



D 404

D 404 is a road-oriented tire ideal for transport applications with trailers and light trucks. An excellent grip on the road along with regular wear turns into extra durability.

Performance



Durability



Road Oriented

	Tire size	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	Version	PR	Type	LI/SS
		Rec.	Alt.								
Ø 14"	6.00 - 14	4.5 J	4 J; 5 J	170	690	-	-	STD	8	TT	-
	6.50 - 14	4.5 J	-	175	695	-	-	STD	8	TT	-
	6.50 - 14	4.5 J	-	175	695	-	-	STD	10	TT	-
Ø 15"	7.00 - 15	5.50 F	5 K	198	760	-	-	STD	8	TT	-
	7.00 - 15	5.50 F	5 K	198	760	-	-	STD	10	TT	-
	7.00 - 15	5.50 F	5 K	198	760	-	-	STD	12	TT	-
	7.50 - 15	6.00	-	220	785	-	-	STD	12	TT	-
	7.50 - 15	6.00	-	220	785	-	-	STD	14	TT	-
Ø 16"	7.00 - 16	5.50 F	6.00 G	198	785	-	-	STD	12	TT	-
	7.00 - 16	5.50 F	6.00 G	198	785	-	-	STD	10	TT	-
	7.00 - 16	5.50 F	6.00 G	198	785	-	-	STD	16	TT	-
	7.50 - 16	6.00 G	5.50 F	212	820	-	-	STD	14	TT	-
	7.50 - 16	6.00 G	5.50 F	212	820	-	-	STD	8	TT	-

STD: Standard

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference



Bias

Performance



Durability



Road Oriented



	Tire size	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	Version	PR	Type	LI/SS
		Rec.	Alt.								
Ø 16"	7.50 - 16	6.00 G	5.50 F	212	810	-	-	STD	12	TT	-
	7.50 - 16	6.00 G	5.50 F	212	810	-	-	STD	16	TT	-
	7.50 - 16	6.00 G	5.50 F	212	810	-	-	STD	10	TT	-
	8.25 - 16	6.50 H	6.00 G	238	858	-	-	STD	8	TT	-
	8.25 - 16	6.50 H	6.00 G	238	858	-	-	STD	14	TT	-
	8.25 - 16	6.50 H	6.00 G	238	858	-	-	STD	16	TT	-
	8.25 - 16	6.50 H	6.00 G	238	858	-	-	STD	18	TT	-

STD: Standard



Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference